Resolution No. 242

WHEREAS, the Poston Real Estate Companies and the Vaughn Building Corporation have proposed the construction of a complex of highrise structures at the intersection of Inwood Road and the Dallas Parkway, and

WHEREAS, these structures would be directly aligned with the extended centerline of runway 15-33 of Addison Airport, and

WHEREAS, the City of Addison currently has under consideration the purchase of the Addison Airport, and

WHEREAS, the proposed structures would interfere with the safe operation of the Addison Airport;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Addison City Council calls upon the Planning and Zoning Commission and the City Council of the City of Dallas, as well as the Federal Aviation Administration to work with us in preventing the construction of a facility which will endanger the lives and property of numerous citizens of both communities and significantly interrupt the operation of the Addison Airport.

DULY ADOPTED, this the day of January, 1976.

APPROVED:

ing hedding

ATTEST:

Mever SECRETARY